#### 11/21/2019 505785743

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5832571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S. EGGERT	03/07/2019
SINDY GIRALDO	11/12/2019
ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ	02/11/2019
DAVID ISAZA	02/11/2019
CHRISTOPHER MARCUS CLAPP	02/11/2019
RAMAKRISHNA VOORAKARANAM	03/11/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	14700 SW 136TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33196

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15998676
Application Number:	62546130
PCT Number:	US1800154

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)200-0853 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION **Correspondent Name:** 

2323 VICTORY AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16844.218PV01, US01, WO01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Austin/

**REEL: 051078 FRAME: 0098** 505785743

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=16844.218US01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=16844.218US01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=16844.218US01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=16844.218US01 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051078 FRAME: 0099

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

John S. Eggert of Miami, Florida;

Sindy Giraldo of Miami, Florida;

Alberto Rodriguez of Miami, Florida;

David Isaza of Miami, Florida;

Christopher Marcus Clapp of Miami, Florida; and

Ramakrishna Voorakaranam of Miami Florida

have invented certain improvements in

## AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM FOR TEACHING PATIENT CARE

for which we have executed and filed an application for a Non-Provisional Application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2017 and which was assigned Application No. 62/546,130, and a Non-Provisional Application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2018 and which was assigned Application No.15/998,676, and an International Patent Application with the United States Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization on August 16, 2018 and which was assigned International Application No. PCT/US2018/000154:

WHEREAS, Gaumard Scientific Company, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the city of Miami in the State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications, and all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent applications may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 051078 FRAME: 0100 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: $3-7-17$ Date: $7-7-19$	John S Eggert
	Witness Signature Witness Name: FIER FLLERY
Date:	
	Sindy Giraldo
Date:	
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name:
Date: 2-11-2019	
	Alberto Rodriguez
Date: 3/11/19	Sife
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name: Karina Zornota
Date: 02/11/19	Com 2
·	David Isaza
Date: 3/11/19	so h
	Witness Signature

Date: 2/11/19  Christopher M. Clopp  Christopher Marcus Clapp  Date: 3/11/19  Witness Signature		
Date: 3/11/19 Witness Signature	Date: 2/11/19	Christopher M. Clayy
Witness Signature	Date: 3/11/19	A A A
witness Name:	, ,	Witness Signature Witness Name: Larina Zo (noZa
Date: 2/11/19	Date: 2/11/19	
Ramakrishna Voorakaranam		Ramakrishna Voorakaranam
Date: 3/11/19	Date: 3/11/19	si h
Witness Signature Witness Name: Larina Fornota	,	11 San Dariana

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	
	John S. Eggert
Date:	
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name:
Date: 11-12-19	Sindy Giraldo
	Silidy Chaldo / /
Date:	
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name:
Date:	
	Alberto Rodriguez
Date;	
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name:
Date:	David Isaza
Date:	
	Witness Signature

2

4836-0347-9158, v. 1

**RECORDED: 11/21/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 051078 FRAME: 0103